About St. Matthew Lutheran Preschool

If you are looking for a quality Christian education and want your child's potential to grow, please come and see what we have to offer. We are a small program that accommodates for a class size of 12 children per session with 2 teachers.

Our Christian teachers are highly dedicated and qualified in Early Childhood Education.

"Teach children how they should live, and they will remember it all their lives." Proverbs 22:6



St. Matthew Lutheran Preschool does not discriminate because of race, color, religion, gender or ethnic and national origin.

Our Preschool Goals:

- Developing a strong, positive self-image as a valued child of God
- Providing a warm, caring environment in which children can develop a sense of trust and confidence.
- Growing in language development.
- Exploring the child's environment using the five senses with many "hands on" experiences.
- Guiding each child's unique spiritual, physical, social, emotional, intellectual and aesthetic development.
- Giving children opportunities to learn about Jesus' love for them and all people.
- Introducing concepts such as colors, shapes, numbers and letters when appropriate.

Fees and Tuition

\$30.00 non-refundable registration fee.

\$30.00 supply fee due in the beginning of the year.

\$130.00 monthly tuition per child, "If payment is made by the quarter (3 month increments), there is a \$15 discount) per quarter.

Tuition Assistance available, *speak with the Preschool Director.

*Based on availability of funds in the private donor scholarship fund.

St. Matthew Lutheran Preschool 5566 Chambersburg Rood Huber Heights, Ohio 45424 Telephone: (937) 233-4632

 $\hbox{E-mail: stmatthewpreschool@att.net}\\$

See us online:

www.stmatthewlutheran45424.com
Find us on Facebook!

Like us on Facebook!



St. Matthew Lutheran Church Preschool



5566 Chambersburg Road Huber Heights, Ohio 45424 (937) 233-4632

(937) 708-1489

E-mail: stmatthewpreschool@att.net

Mrs. Tricia Kedaitis
DIRECTOR

Mrs. Kyrie Gibson

PRESCHOOL OFFICE MANAGER/TEACHER

Mrs. Lori Huffman
TEACHER

SCHOOL YEAR 2018 - 2019

St. Matthew Lutheran Preschool

MORNING and AFTERNOON SESSIONS; Monday, Tuesday, and Wednesday 9:00-11:30 AM and 12:30-3:00 PM

> - FRIDAY ONLY -Toddlers Taste Of Preschool (TOP) 9:00 - 11:30 AM

Classroom Sessions begin
Tuesday, September 4th, 2018
and ends
Wednesday, May 22nd, 2019.



Teacher Profiles

Director Mrs. Tricia Kedaitis has been a vital part of the teaching staff since August, 2009. She holds a Bachelor's Degree in Early Childhood Education since 1991 from Concordia College, St. Paul, Minnesota. Tricia's Family is husband George and son Joshua age 14.

Assistant Teacher Mrs. Lori Huffman joined our teaching staff beginning the 2nd semester of the 2016-2017 school year. Lori holds a degree in Civil Engineering from North Carolina State University and a love for children.

Lori's family is husband Steve and 4 sons; one in high school and three young adult.

Tricia and Lori are co-teacher's in the classroom and share time working in Christian harmony with Substitute Teacher Kyrie Gibson, who is also working as our part time Preschool Office Manager.

About St. Matthew Lutheran Church

St. Matthew Lutheran Church is a member congregation of the Lutheran Church Missouri Synod (LCMS).

Our congregation celebrated their $50^{\frac{th}{2}}$ anniversary as part of the Huber Heights community in September 2012.

The congregation of St. Matthew Ev. Lutheran Church welcomes you to our preschool family.

We invite you to join us in worship or any other event or activity sponsored by St. Matthew Lutheran Church.

Pastor Kelly Reagan

> St. Matthew Lutheran Church 5566 Chambersburg Road Huber Heights, OH 45424

Telephone: (937) 233-4632

Email: st_matthew_ev_jesu@att.net



As a LCMS Ohio District Member School . . . St. Matthew Preschool is an independent non-profit organization operated by St. Matthew Lutheran Church under the oversight of the St, Matthew Church Vestry and at the direction of the Vestry appointed Preschool Board.

School operating expenses are met chiefly through school tuition payments and are subsidized by Preschool Friends and Church Congregation Member Personal Donations.



Preschool Board of Directors Volunteer Preschool Board Members:

In addition, St. Matthew Preschool is a member of the Huber Heights Early Readiness Coalition (HHERC) whose purpose is to help prepare preschool children for kindergarten success and beyond.

All your children shall be taught by the Lord, and great shall be your children's Peace. Isaiah 54:13